900657506 11/19/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM689334

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC.		11/18/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
SPEEDSHOP.COM INC.		11/18/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
MSD LLC		11/18/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
POWERTEQ LLC		11/18/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
ACCEL PERFORMANCE GROUP LLC		11/18/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
DRAKE AUTOMOTIVE GROUP, LLC		11/18/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
B&M RACING & PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC.		11/18/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
Street Address:	1525 W WT Harris Blvd.		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28262		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 347

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6533531	BRIGHT EARTH
Registration Number:	6431816	QUICK TIME
Registration Number:	6431815	QUICK TIME
Registration Number:	6400206	BRIGHT EARTH
Registration Number:	6372880	SNIPER EFI
Registration Number:	6457140	MOTOR LIFE
Registration Number:	6336381	AEMEV
Registration Number:	6279232	WHITE BOX
Registration Number:	6142021	HK WHEELS
		TRADEMARK

900657506 REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0557

OP \$8690.00 653353

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6441322	SNIPER EFI 2X4
Registration Number:	6396853	Q-JET
Registration Number:	5452843	DECALINK
Registration Number:	5388485	SPEEDRAY
Registration Number:	6364671	ROCHESTER
Registration Number:	6278276	SNIPER EFI 2300
Registration Number:	6273104	SNIPER EFI BBD
Registration Number:	6273103	SNIPER EFI QUADRAJET
Registration Number:	6228355	SNIPER EFI 4150
Registration Number:	5650218	HYPERSPARK
Registration Number:	6091402	REKUDO
Registration Number:	6091401	REKUDO
Registration Number:	5689172	RACINGHEART
Registration Number:	5605358	KING OF THE HEAP
Registration Number:	5568737	RAPTOR
Registration Number:	5481105	BRAWLER
Registration Number:	5746433	QUADRAJET
Registration Number:	4685702	AUTO X CROSS
Registration Number:	4847799	HYDRAMAT
Registration Number:	4828715	QUICK COOL
Registration Number:	4852475	QUICK COOL
Registration Number:	4767690	HOOKER
Registration Number:	5326626	AEM BRUTE FORCE
Registration Number:	5002054	AEM
Registration Number:	4661878	SWIVEL-SEAL
Registration Number:	4639447	FOUR DOOR
Registration Number:	4612201	BG BARRY GRANT FUEL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4612200	BG BARRY GRANT FUEL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4612199	BG BARRY GRANT FUEL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	5251831	HOLLEY SNIPER EFI
Registration Number:	5498210	EARL'S VAPOR GUARD
Registration Number:	5205482	FROSTBITE PERFORMANCE COOLING
Registration Number:	5074552	FROSTBITE PERFORMANCE COOLING
Registration Number:	4895401	WEIAND
Registration Number:	4831438	RACE DEMON
Registration Number:	4965427	TRACK WARRIOR
Registration Number:	5060050	DOMINATOR
Registration Number:	5335685	LS FEST WEST

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4875046	BLACKHEART
Registration Number:	4054906	VINTAGE
Registration Number:	4071624	V8
Registration Number:	4003776	HOOKER
Registration Number:	4001123	SWIVEL-LINK
Registration Number:	4469557	CI
Registration Number:	4271322	BOMBER
Registration Number:	4193686	ALL AMERICAN SERIES
Registration Number:	4262031	THE FINISHING TOUCH
Registration Number:	4374423	QUICK FUEL TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4416654	SELECTA-SPEED
Registration Number:	4554650	AEM ENGINEERED TO OUTPERFORM
Registration Number:	4894086	HALIBRAND
Registration Number:	4441329	BLACK DIAMOND
Registration Number:	4429875	TERMINATOR
Registration Number:	4441301	TERMINATOR
Registration Number:	4448646	DEMON FUEL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	5461567	STEALTH
Registration Number:	4318393	FUEL YOUR PASSION
Registration Number:	4433106	STREET DEMON
Registration Number:	4203662	SLAYER
Registration Number:	4080865	HOOKER
Registration Number:	3401795	HOT ROD
Registration Number:	3931931	DOMINATOR EFI
Registration Number:	3931930	AVENGER EFI
Registration Number:	3642638	DETROIT SPEED, INC.
Registration Number:	3733376	AEM
Registration Number:	3638056	AEM
Registration Number:	3683737	ROCKET RACING WHEELS
Registration Number:	3683714	ROCKET RACING WHEELS
Registration Number:	3061997	TRADITIONAL SERIES
Registration Number:	2980676	AAW
Registration Number:	2699966	CLASSIC INSTRUMENTS
Registration Number:	3963920	LS FEST
Registration Number:	3963919	HOLLEY LS FEST
Registration Number:	3957984	HOLLEY EFI
Registration Number:	3961992	HOLLEY EFI
Registration Number:	2490552	SOLO-BLEED

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2763222	AEM
Registration Number:	2600528	AEM
Registration Number:	3861137	SPEED WARRIOR BY W WEIAND
Registration Number:	4621333	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS
Registration Number:	4580269	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS
Registration Number:	4217997	DEMON CARBURETION
Registration Number:	4254156	MIGHTY DEMON
Registration Number:	4250293	SPEED DEMON
Registration Number:	4183485	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS
Registration Number:	3589536	HOOKER HEADERS
Registration Number:	3684772	HOLLEY
Registration Number:	3593599	NOS
Registration Number:	3559440	EARL'S SUPPLY CO.
Registration Number:	4115107	HOOKER HEADERS
Registration Number:	3486880	SNIPER
Registration Number:	3568034	STREET WARRIOR BY WEIAND
Registration Number:	3619710	WARRIOR
Registration Number:	3680103	SPEED WARRIOR
Registration Number:	3647963	STREET WARRIOR
Registration Number:	3364167	BLUE
Registration Number:	3364166	RED
Registration Number:	3364165	BLACK
Registration Number:	4426943	4150 HP
Registration Number:	4426942	MODEL 4160
Registration Number:	3364150	HOLLEY BLUE ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP
Registration Number:	3364149	HOLLEY RED ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP
Registration Number:	3364148	HOLLEY BLACK ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP
Registration Number:	4426941	MODEL 4175
Registration Number:	3328289	HOLLEY EQUIPPED
Registration Number:	3333289	RAPTOR
Registration Number:	3379944	FLOWTECH EXHAUST
Registration Number:	3322236	TEAM G
Registration Number:	2538268	POWERSHOT
Registration Number:	2692318	NO TROUBLE
Registration Number:	2471006	EARL'S
Registration Number:	2351813	SNIPER
Registration Number:	2436559	RED RELEASE
Registration Number:	2368810	DEMON CARBURETION CARBURETION INNOVATION

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2442018	NITROUS WORKS
Registration Number:	2735009	DOUBLE PUMPER
Registration Number:	2305840	SYSTEMAX
Registration Number:	2493739	STRIP DOMINATOR
Registration Number:	2351121	I LOVE MY HOOKER HEADERS
Registration Number:	2346330	DOMINATOR
Registration Number:	2173826	WARLOCK
Registration Number:	2248039	AFTERBURNER
Registration Number:	2112989	HYPERFIRM
Registration Number:	2075292	HOOKER HEADERS
Registration Number:	2075291	HOOKER HEADERS
Registration Number:	2023526	HOLLEY
Registration Number:	2076101	PURPLE HORNIES
Registration Number:	1930646	FLOWTECH
Registration Number:	1895895	NOS NITROUS OXIDE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1867992	WEIAND
Registration Number:	1866730	W WEIAND
Registration Number:	1844076	HOLLEY
Registration Number:	1778849	PRO-JECTION
Registration Number:	1725069	NOS
Registration Number:	1798486	PRO-SHOT FOGGER
Registration Number:	1727069	POWERSHOT
Registration Number:	1737970	FOGGER
Registration Number:	1738012	CHEATER
Registration Number:	1738145	PRO-SHOT
Registration Number:	1727068	SUPER POWERSHOT
Registration Number:	1769711	TOP SHOT
Registration Number:	1738011	NOS
Registration Number:	1706754	EARL'S
Registration Number:	1723592	EARL'S
Registration Number:	1136605	
Registration Number:	1133503	DOMINATOR
Registration Number:	1557635	TRICK KIT
Registration Number:	1293522	EARL'S PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	1295677	EARL'S
Registration Number:	1295676	EARL'S
Registration Number:	1293499	EARL'S
Registration Number:	1297124	EARL'S

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1120891	HOLLEY
Registration Number:	1062188	HOLLEY
Registration Number:	1066680	STREET DOMINATOR
Registration Number:	1016317	M/T
Registration Number:	1020361	HOLLEY
Registration Number:	1058584	SWINGLITE
Registration Number:	188941	HOLLEY
Registration Number:	5962107	SUPER SHOPS
Registration Number:	5760434	SUPER SHOPS
Registration Number:	5245590	G2X
Registration Number:	4254059	SMARTWIRE
Registration Number:	4254006	SMARTWIRE
Registration Number:	3718910	G2XPRO
Registration Number:	1656136	RACEPAK
Registration Number:	5630319	MSD RACING
Registration Number:	5379063	MSD PARTNERS
Registration Number:	5375267	MSD
Registration Number:	4385623	DYNAFORCE
Registration Number:	4394055	DYNAFORCE
Registration Number:	4180888	MSD
Registration Number:	4254904	ATOMIC EFI
Registration Number:	3231310	E-CURVE
Registration Number:	3124493	MSD POWERSPORTS
Registration Number:	3155939	MSD 6ALN
Registration Number:	3319112	SF STREET FIRE
Registration Number:	3427307	SF STREET FIRE
Registration Number:	2431063	SUPER CONDUCTOR
Registration Number:	2424645	MSD PRO-DATA
Registration Number:	2299279	MSD
Registration Number:	2339620	PRO MAG
Registration Number:	6359679	POWERTEQ
Registration Number:	6359678	POWERTEQ
Registration Number:	6221946	RANGE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	6221945	RANGE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	5721325	TRINITY
Registration Number:	5721324	TRINITY
Registration Number:	6071232	D DINAN
Registration Number:	6031071	SHOCKWARE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6031069	D DINAN SHOCKWARE
Registration Number:	5884325	D DINANTRONICS PERFORMANCE TUNER
Registration Number:	6069849	REAPER
Registration Number:	6048171	AMP'D THROTTLE BOOSTER
Registration Number:	5486674	TRAILCAL
Registration Number:	5371663	DASHPAQ
Registration Number:	5530746	LIT
Registration Number:	4699472	DINANTRONICS
Registration Number:	3936081	MAINTENANCE MANAGER
Registration Number:	4316083	TRAILDASH
Registration Number:	4462447	PERFORMANCE WITHOUT SACRIFICE
Registration Number:	3117080	JUICE
Registration Number:	3114255	ATTITUDE
Registration Number:	3125691	EDGE PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3049069	EDGE
Registration Number:	3728042	D
Registration Number:	3676341	DINAN
Registration Number:	3970811	INTUNE
Registration Number:	3398912	MAFIA
Registration Number:	3481085	TRINITY
Registration Number:	3089289	MAF.IA.
Registration Number:	3025697	
Registration Number:	2947507	DIABLOSPORT
Registration Number:	4063502	MILEAGE COACH
Registration Number:	3241136	SUPERCHIPS
Registration Number:	3352887	FLASHPAQ
Registration Number:	2225213	D DINAN
Registration Number:	4773588	HEADLOCK
Registration Number:	4843919	HAYS
Registration Number:	4810875	L LAKEWOOD INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	4810874	L LAKEWOOD INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	4639584	SUPERCOIL
Registration Number:	4368501	ENDURANCE PLUS
Registration Number:	4313217	ENDURANCE PLUS
Registration Number:	4323573	FIRE STORM
Registration Number:	4269005	QWIKLINKS
Registration Number:	4218481	FIRE STORM
Registration Number:	3278231	E-SPARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2911870	SUPER-TRUCK
Registration Number:	2946816	ACCEL ELIMINATOR
Registration Number:	3801947	COPPERSEAL
Registration Number:	3875286	MALLORY
Registration Number:	3783198	ACCEL
Registration Number:	3735667	MR. G GASKET CO.
Registration Number:	3675095	DFI
Registration Number:	3578895	LAKEWOOD
Registration Number:	3595514	OES ENGINEERED QUALITY & FIT
Registration Number:	2787074	PROCONNECT
Registration Number:	2655488	PROCONNECT
Registration Number:	2514329	HAYS
Registration Number:	2439848	ULTRA-SEAL
Registration Number:	2218663	CALMAP
Registration Number:	1620861	M
Registration Number:	1645922	COMP FILTER
Registration Number:	1645921	COMP FILTER
Registration Number:	1131664	THE PERFORMANCE PEOPLE
Registration Number:	1517021	COMP 9000
Registration Number:	1480470	PRO SIDEWINDER
Registration Number:	1443988	HYFIRE
Registration Number:	1441046	SPRINT WIRE
Registration Number:	1441045	PRO WIRE
Registration Number:	1458008	SUPER-MAG
Registration Number:	1376500	THE PERFORMANCE PEOPLE
Registration Number:	1354807	MR. GASKET CO. G
Registration Number:	1281295	HYFIRE
Registration Number:	1278689	PROMASTER
Registration Number:	1244189	MALLORY IGNITION
Registration Number:	1068426	UNILITE
Registration Number:	922281	ACCEL
Registration Number:	917573	TRACTIONACTION!
Registration Number:	533982	M
Registration Number:	904683	LLAKEWOOD INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	924091	BFL
Registration Number:	6175601	XDR
Registration Number:	6175600	XDR
Registration Number:	5466603	THE PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGY COMPANY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5468413	HURST
Registration Number:	5464436	H HURST
Registration Number:	6091388	H HURST
Registration Number:	6091387	HURST
Registration Number:	5313758	FLOW FX
Registration Number:	5409254	THE PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGY COMPANY
Registration Number:	5366266	DELTA FORCE
Registration Number:	5366229	FLOWMASTER
Registration Number:	5198073	H HURST
Registration Number:	4551354	OUTLAW
Registration Number:	5214355	DRIVEN PERFORMANCE BRANDS
Registration Number:	3255750	BILLET/PLUS
Registration Number:	2880431	409S
Registration Number:	3918800	DBX
Registration Number:	3872061	PISTOL-GRIP QUARTER STICK
Registration Number:	3872060	QUARTER STICK
Registration Number:	3830673	H HURST SHIFTERS
Registration Number:	3642547	SUPER 40
Registration Number:	3738711	FLOWMASTER
Registration Number:	3678583	FLOWMASTER
Registration Number:	4092705	B&M
Registration Number:	4092704	B&M
Registration Number:	2785750	H HURST
Registration Number:	2699475	FORCE II
Registration Number:	2616444	THE EXHAUST TECHNOLOGY COMPANY
Registration Number:	2720374	LINE/LOC
Registration Number:	2293706	DELTA FORCE
Registration Number:	2293704	DELTA FLOW
Registration Number:	2227720	AMERICAN THUNDER
Registration Number:	2217181	FLOWMASTER
Registration Number:	2135600	SCAVENGER SERIES
Registration Number:	2451166	DELTA FLOW
Registration Number:	2453397	DELTA FORCE
Registration Number:	1668429	FLOWMASTER
Registration Number:	1339113	V MATIC
Registration Number:	1256014	ROLL/CONTROL
Registration Number:	920146	HURST
Registration Number:	781323	Н

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	760957	COMPETITION/PLUS
Registration Number:	6304645	LEGENDARY WHEELS L
Registration Number:	6026540	DRAKE MUSCLE CARS
Registration Number:	5255224	DRAKE AUTOMOTIVE GROUP
Registration Number:	5089908	SCOTT DRAKE
Registration Number:	3239296	FENDER GRIPPER
Registration Number:	4869007	C CORSO FEROCE
Registration Number:	4420704	REV WHEELS
Registration Number:	5934916	APR
Registration Number:	5934915	APR
Registration Number:	5903927	POWERED BY APR
Serial Number:	97091053	SILVER SERIES
Serial Number:	90645221	GEARFX DRIVELINE
Serial Number:	90645210	GEARFX DRIVELINE
Serial Number:	90645169	DETROIT SPEED & ENGINEERING
Serial Number:	90645164	DETROIT SPEED & ENGINEERING
Serial Number:	90645155	DETROIT SPEED & ENGINEERING
Serial Number:	90838051	N NEWSTALGIA WHEEL
Serial Number:	90780002	FINSPEED
Serial Number:	90779991	F FINSPEED RACING WHEELS
Serial Number:	90779982	FINSPEED
Serial Number:	88090361	TERMINATOR
Serial Number:	88917884	FLOW MONSTER
Serial Number:	87652010	SNIPER DUAL QUAD
Serial Number:	85584690	STEALTH
Serial Number:	97067871	ACCEL
Serial Number:	90887338	FM FLOWMASTER
Serial Number:	97001592	DRAKE MUSCLE CARS
Serial Number:	97001581	SCOTT DRAKE
Serial Number:	97001567	OG INNOVATIONS
Serial Number:	90779958	THE ORIGINAL FENDER GRIPPER
Serial Number:	90779936	REV WHEELS
Serial Number:	87769211	GOAPR
Registration Number:	4254155	ROAD DEMON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-701-3365

Email: ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera
Address Line 1: 32 Old Slip

Address Line 2: Cahill Gordon & Reindel

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41260.0401 (1526462)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2021

Total Attachments: 25

source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page2.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page3.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page4.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page5.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page6.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page7.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page8.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page9.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page10.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page11.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page12.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page13.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page14.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page15.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page16.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page17.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page18.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page19.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page20.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page21.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page22.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page23.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page24.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page25.tif source=15. Holley - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page26.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of November 18, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("<u>Wells Fargo Bank</u>"), as Administrative Agent (as defined below) for the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement (as defined below) and the Security Agreement referred to therein.

WHEREAS, HOLLEY INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Wells Fargo Bank, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacities, and together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent"), the other Lenders from time to time party thereto and each other party thereto have entered into the Credit Agreement, dated as of November 18, 2021 (the "Closing Date") (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which the Lenders have severally agreed to make Loans, the L/C Issuers to issue Letters of Credit, the Hedge Banks to enter into Secured Hedge Agreements and the Cash Management Banks to enter into agreements in respect of Cash Management Obligations upon the terms and subject to the conditions therein.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantors have entered into the Security Agreement, dated as of the Closing Date (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans, the L/C Issuers to issue Letters of Credit, the Hedge Banks to enter into Secured Hedge Agreements and the Cash Management Banks to enter into agreements in respect of the Cash Management Obligations.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain Intellectual Property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Trademark Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "<u>Collateral</u>"), in each case, other than Excluded Property, all registered Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) and Trademarks for which applications are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including those set forth in Schedule A hereto (excluding any Excluded Property).

SECTION 2. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by each Grantor under this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the secured Obligations and that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Loan Documents but for the fact that such secured Obligations are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Loan Party.

- SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by each Grantor party hereto for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks record this Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- SECTION 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This Trademark Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.
- SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.
- SECTION 7. Severability. In case any one or more of the provisions contained in this Trademark Security Agreement should be held invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions contained herein and in the Security Agreement shall not in any way be affected or impaired thereby (it being understood that the invalidity of a particular provision in a particular jurisdiction shall not in and of itself affect the validity of such provision in any other jurisdiction). The parties hereto shall endeavor in good-faith negotiations to replace the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions with valid provisions the economic effect of which comes as close as possible to that of the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC.,

as Initial Grantor

By:

Name: Dominic Bardos

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SPEEDSHOP.COM INC.,

as Initial Grantor

By:

Name: Dominic Bardos

Title: Chief Financial Officer

MSD LLC,

as Initial Grantor

By:

Name: Dominic Bardos

Title: Chief Financial Officer

POWERTEQ LLC,

as Initial Grantor

By:

Name: Dominic Bardos

Title: Chief Financial Officer

ACCEL PERFORMANCE GROUP LLC,

as Initial Grantor

By:

Name: Dominic Bardos

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

DRAKE AUTOMOTIVE GROUP, LLC,
as Initial Grantor
ву:
Name: Dominic Bardos
Title: Chief Financial Officer
B&M RACING & PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC.,
as Initial Grantor
By: Dan Dan
Name: Dominic Bardos
Title: Chief Financial Officer
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent
Ву:
Name:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Wm. Heyward Harrison, III

Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0572

Schedule A

[See attached.]

United States Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

Grantor	Trademark	Ser.	Reg.	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date
** 11 5 6 5 1	GIV X PER SERVING	Number	Number		0 1 22	,
Holley Performance Products Inc.	SILVER SERIES	97/091,053	n/a	United States	October 25, 2021	n/a
Holley Performance Products Inc.	GEARFX DRIVELINE	90/645,221	n/a	United States	April 14, 2021	n/a
Holley Performance Products Inc.	GEARFX	90/645,210	n/a	United States	April 14, 2021	n/a
Holley Performance Products Inc.	DETROIT SPEED & ENGINEERING	90/645,169	n/a	United States	April 14, 2021	n/a
Holley Performance Products Inc.	SPEED & ENGINEERING	90/645,164	n/a	United States	April 14, 2021	n/a
Holley Performance Products Inc.	(TOTO)	90/645,155	n/a	United States	April 14, 2021	n/a
Holley Performance Products Inc.	BRIGHT EARTH	90/031,370	6,533,531	United States	July 1, 2020	October 26, 2021
Holley Performance Products Inc.		90/838,051	n/a	United States	July 20, 2021	n/a
Holley Performance Products Inc.		90/780,002	n/a	United States	June 17, 2021	n/a
Holley Performance Products Inc.	FINSPEED BACING WHEELS	90/779,991	n/a	United States	June 17, 2021	n/a
Holley Performance Products Inc.	FINSPEED	90/779,982	n/a	United States	June 17, 2021	n/a
Holley Performance Products Inc.	(CHIGE)	90/118,128	6,431,816	United States	August 17, 2020	July 27, 2021
Holley Performance Products Inc.	QUICK TIME	90/118,125	6,431,815	United States	August 17, 2020	July 27, 2021
Holley Performance Products Inc.	SEART-	90/031,373	6,400,206	United States	July 1, 2020	June 29, 2021
Holley Performance Products Inc.	SNIPER EFI	90/260,030	6,372,880	United States	October 16, 2020	June 1, 2021
Holley Performance Products Inc.	TERMINATOR	88/090,361 (Abandone d)	n/a	United States	August 23, 2018	n/a
Holley Performance Products Inc.	MOTOR LIFE	88/955,623	6,457,140	United States	June 9, 2020	August 17, 2021

Grantor	Trademark	Ser. Number	Reg. Number	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date
Holley Performance Products	AEMEV	88/824,258	6,336,381	United	March 6,	April 27,
Inc.	7 X 1 X 1 X	00,021,230	0,330,301	States	2020	2021
Holley Performance Products		88/917.884	n/a	United	May 15,	n/a
Inc.		,		States	2020	
		001000 100				
Holley Performance Products	WHITE BOX	88/980,189	6,279,232	United	April 18,	February
Inc.	THE WHITTH C	00/07/ 42/	6 142 021	States	2019	23, 2021
Holley Performance Products Inc.	HK WHEELS	88/866,437	6,142,021	United States	April 9, 2020	September 1, 2020
Holley Performance Products	SNIPER DUAL QUAD	87/652,010	n/a	United	October 19,	n/a
Inc.	SIVILER DUAL QUAD	67/032,010	I Wa	States	2017	11/21
Holley Performance Products	SNIPER EFI 2X4	87/652,054	6,441,322	United	October 19,	August 3,
Inc.			, , , , , , , , , , , , ,	States	2017	2021
Holley Performance Products	Q-JET	87/609,679	6,396,853	United	September	June 22,
Inc.		,		States	15, 2017	2021
Holley Performance Products	DECALINK	87/617,656	5,452,843	United	September	April 24,
Inc.			ļ 	States	21, 2017	2018
Holley Performance Products	SPEEDRAY	87/438,194	5,388,485	United	May 5,	January 23,
Inc.				States	2017	2018
Holley Performance Products	ROCHESTER	87/609,657	6,364,671	United	September	May 25,
Inc.	Chunte Frei 2200	07/251700	6 ATO AT	States	15, 2017	2021
Holley Performance Products Inc.	SNIPER EFI 2300	87/654,708	6,278,276	United States	October 21, 2017	February 23, 2021
Holley Performance Products	SNIPER EFI BBD	87/651,969	6,273,104	United	October 19,	February
Inc.	SIVII EK EI I DBD	07/051,505	0,273,104	States	2017	16, 2021
Holley Performance Products	SNIPER EFI QUADRAJET	87/609,669	6,273,103	United	September	February
Inc.		0.,,003,,003	5,2,0,100	States	15, 2017	16, 2021
Holley Performance Products	SNIPER EFI 4150	87/652,026	6,228,355	United	October 19,	December
Inc.				States	2017	22, 2020
Holley Performance	HYPERSPARK	87/474,709	5,650,218	United	June 5,	January 8,
Products, Inc.				States	2017	2019
Holley Performance Products	REKUDO	87/655,377	6,091,402	United	October 23,	June 30,
lnc.				States	2017	2020
Holley Performance Products		87/655,372	6,091,401	United	October 23,	June 30,
Inc.				States	2017	2020
Holley Performance Products	RACINGHEART	87/907,334	5,689,172	United	May 4,	March 5,
Inc.				States	2018	2019
Holley Performance Products	KING OF THE HEAP	87/813,269	5,605,358	United	February	November
Inc.				States	27, 2018	13, 2018
Holley Performance	RAPTOR	87/680,779	5,568,737	United	November	September
Products, Inc. Holley Performance Products	рруди ер	97/677 002	5 401 105	States	11, 2017	25, 2018 Mov. 20
Inc.	BRAWLER	87/677,002	5,481,105	United States	November 8, 2017	May 29, 2018
Holley Performance Products	QUADRAJET	87/609,661	5,746,433	United	September	May 7,
Inc.	QUADIME!	07/002,001	J, 170,733	States	15, 2017	2019
Holley Performance Products		86/110,290	4,685,702	United	November	February
Inc.	mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm	,	,	States	5, 2013	10, 2015
	auto Cross				-	•
TT-11 DanGama Dani	LIBERT AND AND	97/494 029	4 0 47 700	T.Tandi et al.	Dana	None
Holley Performance Products	HYDRAMAT	86/484,938	4,847,799	United	December	November
Inc.			<u> </u>	States	18, 2014	3, 2015

Grantor	Trademark	Ser. Number	Reg. Number	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date
Holley Performance		86/432,170	4,828,715	United	October 23,	October 6,
Products, Inc.		00/132,170	1,020,715	States	2014	2015
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	QUICK COOL	86/432,166	4,852,475	United States	October 23, 2014	November 10, 2015
Holley Performance Products		86/413,524	4,767,690	United	October 2,	July 7,
Inc.	HOOKER			States	2014	2015
Holley Performance Products Inc.		86/939,814	5,326,626	United States	March 14, 2016	November 7, 2017
Holley Performance Products Inc.	AH	86/798,217	5,002,054	United States	October 23, 2015	July 19, 2016
Holley Performance Products Inc.	SWIVEL-SEAL	86/063,147	4,661,878	United States	September 12, 2013	December 30, 2014
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	FOUR DOOR	86/037,265	4,639,447	United States	August 14, 2013	November 18, 2014
Holley Performance Products Inc.		86/000,972	4,612,201	United States	July 2, 2013	September 30, 2014
Holley Performance Products Inc.		86/000,943	4,612,200	United States	July 2, 2013	September 30, 2014
Holley Performance Products Inc.		86/000,900	4,612,199	United States	July 2, 2013	September 30, 2014
Holley Performance Products Inc.	HOLLY SNIPER EFI	86/846,826	5,251,831	United States	December 11, 2015	July 25, 2017
Holley Performance Products Inc.	EARL'S VAPOR GUARD	86/786,714	5,498,210	United States	October 13, 2015	June 19, 2018
Holley Performance Products Inc.	FOSUITE PERFORMANCE AND COOLING	86/718,540	5,205,482	United States	August 7, 2015	May 16, 2017
Holley Performance Products Inc.	FROSTBITE PERFORMANCE COOLING	86/718,451	5,074,552	United States	August 7, 2015	November 1, 2016
Holley Performance Products Inc.	WEIAND	86/677,856	4,895,401	United States	June 29, 2015	February 2, 2016
Holley Performance Products Inc.	RACE DEMON	86/554,904	4,831,438	United States	March 5, 2015	October 13, 2015

Grantor	Trademark	Ser.	Reg.	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date
		Number	Number	1	, and the second se	-
Holley Performance Products	TRACK WARRIOR	86/406,282	4,965,427	United	September	May 24,
Inc.				States	25, 2014	2016
Holley Performance Products	DOMINATOR	86/403,822	5,060,050	United	September	October 11,
Inc.				States	23, 2014	2016
Holley Performance Products	LS FEST WEST	86/260,705	5,335,685	United	April 23,	November
Inc.			<u> </u>	States	2014	14, 2017
Holley Performance Products	BLACKHEART	86/219,878	4,875,046	United	March 13,	December
Inc.				States	2014	22, 2015
Holley Performance Products	VINTAGE	85/118,834	4,054,906	United	August 30,	November
Inc.				States	2010	15, 20211
Holley Performance Products		85/134,608	4,071,624	United	September	December
Inc.				States	21, 2010	13, 2011
Holley Performance	HOOKER	85/081,598	4,003,776	United	July 9,	July 26,
Products, Inc.				States	2010	2011
Holley Performance Products	SWIVEL-LINK	85/068,685	4,001,123	United	June 22,	July 26,
Inc.				States	2010	2011
Holley Performance Products		85/928,350	4,469,557	United	May 10,	January 21,
Inc.				States	2013	2014
Holley Performance Products Inc.	BOMBER	85/615,932	4,271,322	United States	May 3, 2012	January 8, 2013
Holley Performance Products	ALL AMERICAN SERIES	85/482,826	4,193,686	United	November	August 21,
Inc.		,,,,,,,	',,	States	29, 2011	2012
Holley Performance Products	THE FINISHING TOUCH	85/310,716	4,262,031	United	May 3,	December
Inc.		7	, ,	States	2011	18, 2012
Holley Performance		85/444,669	4,374,423	United	October 11,	July 30,
Products, Inc.	DUCK FUEL	Í		States	2011	2013
Holley Performance Products Inc.	SELECTA-SPEED	85/316,893	4,416,654	United States	May 10, 2011	October 15, 2013
Holley Performance Products	/7777/77	85/953,190	4,554,650	United	June 6,	June 24,
Inc.	LITALIANA ENGINEERED TO OUTPERFORM		, ,	States	2013	2014
Holley Performance Products	HALIBRAND	85/915,732	4,894,086	United	April 26,	February 2,
Inc.				States	2013	2016
Holley Performance	BLACK DIAMOND	85/766,100	4,441,329	United	October 29,	November
Products, Inc.			, ,	States	2012	26, 2013
Holley Performance	TERMINATOR	85/750,824	4,429,875	United	October 10,	November
Products, Inc.				States	2012	5, 2013
Holley Performance	TERMINATOR	85/750,623	4,441,301	United	October 10,	November
Products, Inc.			<u> </u>	States	2012	26, 2013

Grantor	Trademark	Ser.	Reg.	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date
XIII D.C. D.L.	DELYON LEXTEX OXIGORY (C	Number	Number	11 C 1	T 1 20	-
Holley Performance Products Inc.	DEMON FUEL SYSTEMS	85/683,171	4,448,646	United States	July 20, 2012	December 10, 2013
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	SIAIL	85/586,682	5,461,567	United States	April 2, 2012	May 8, 2018
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	FUEL YOUR PASSION	85/520,516	4,318,393	United States	January 19, 2012	April 9, 2013
Holley Performance Products Inc.	STREET DEMON	85/501,701	4,433,106	United States	December 22, 2011	November 12, 2013
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	SLAYER	85/444,643	4,203,662	United States	October 11, 2011	September 4, 2012
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	HOOKER	85/081,591	4,080,865	United States	July 9, 2010	January 3, 2012
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	STEALTH	85/584,690	n/a	United States	March 30, 2012	n/a
Holley Performance Products Inc.	HOT ROD	78/800,087	3,401,795	United States	January 2, 2006	March 25, 2008
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	DOMINATOR EFI	77/814,999	3,931,931	United States	August 28, 2009	March 15, 2011
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	AVENGER EFI	77/814,983	3,931,930	United States	August 28, 2009	March 15, 20211
Holley Performance Products Inc.	SPEED, INC.	77/593,982	3,642,638	United States	October 16, 2008	June 23, 2009
Holley Performance Products Inc.		77/618,386	3,733,376	United States	November 20, 2008	January 5, 2010
Holley Performance Products Inc.	AEM	77/528,497	3,638,056	United States	July 22, 2008	June 16, 2009
Holley Performance Products Inc.	Kocker	77/322,615	3,683,737	United States	November 6, 2007	September 15, 2009
Holley Performance Products Inc.	ROCKET RACING WHEELS	77/311,022	3,683,714	United States	October 23, 2007	September 15, 2009
Holley Performance Products Inc.	TRADITIONAL SERIES	76/633,465	3,061,997	United States	March 15, 2005	February 28, 2006
Holley Performance Products Inc.		76/597,117	2,980,676	United States	June 10, 2004	August 2, 2005
Holley Performance Products Inc.	CLASSIC INSTRUMENTS	76/386,603	2,699,966	United States	March 25, 2002	March 25, 2003
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	LS FEST	76/704,738	3,963,920	United States	September 30, 2010	May 24, 2011
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	HOLLEY LS FEST	76/704,736	3,963,919	United States	September 30, 2010	May 24, 2011

Grantor	Trademark	Ser.	Reg.	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date
		Number	Number			
Holley Performance	HOLLEY EFI	76/701,707	3,957,984	United	February	May 10,
Products, Inc.		7.5 801 803	2.051.202	States	19, 2010	2011
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	HOLLEY EFI	76,701,705	3,961,992	United States	February 19, 2010	May 17, 2011
Holley Performance	SOLO-BLEED	76/110,429	2,490,552	United	August 16,	September
Products, Inc.				States	2000	18, 2001
Holley Performance Products Inc.	AEM	76/180,290	2,763,222	United States	December 13, 2000	September 16, 2003
Holley Performance Products Inc.		76/179,531	2,600,528	United States	December 13, 2000	July 30, 2002
Holley Performance Products, Inc.		76/685,828	3,861,137	United States	January 16, 2008	October 12, 2010
Holley Performance Products Inc.	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS	76/979,268	4,621,333	United States	May 23, 2011	October 14, 2014
Holley Performance Products Inc.	-5///	76/979,259	4,580,269	United States	May 23, 2011	August 5, 2014
Holley Performance Products Inc.	DE LON	76/708,765	4,217,997	United States	August 17, 2011	October 2, 2012
Holley Performance Products Inc.	MIGHTY DEMON	76/708,366	4,254,156	United States	July 15, 2011	December 4, 2012
Holley Performance Products Inc.	SPEED DEMON	76/708,365	4,250,293	United States	July 15, 2011	November 27, 2012
Holley Performance Products Inc.	ROAD DEMON	76/708,363	4,254,155	United States	July 15, 2011	December 4, 2012
Holley Performance Products Inc.	SNIPER MOTORSPORTS	76/707,697	4,183,485	United States	May 23, 2011	July 31, 2012
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	HOOKER HEADERS	76/691,972	3,589,536	United States	August 12, 2008	March 17, 2009
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	HOLLEY	76/691,971	3,684,772	United States	August 12, 2008	September 22, 2009
Holley Performance Products, Inc.		76/691,969	3,593,599	United States	August 12, 2008	March 24, 2009
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	EARL'S SUPPLY CO.	76/691,894	3,559,440	United States	August 7, 2008	January 13, 2009
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	HOOKER HEADERS	76/691,893	4,115,107	United States	August 7, 2008	March 20, 2012
Holley Performance Products, Inc.		76/686,298	3,486,880	United States	January 30, 2008	August 19, 2008
Holley Performance Products, Inc.		76/685,824	3,568,034	United States	January 16, 2008	January 27, 2009

Grantor	Trademark	Ser.	Reg.	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date
		Number	Number			
Holley Performance	WARRIOR	76/685,671	3,619,710	United	January 11,	May 12,
Products, Inc.				States	2008	2009
Holley Performance	SPEED WARRIOR	76/676,998	3,680,103	United	May 17,	September
Products, Inc.		ļ		States	2007	8, 2009
Holley Performance	STREET WARRIOR	76/676,997	3,647,963	United	May 17,	June 30,
Products, Inc.				States	2007	2009
Holley Performance	BLUE	76/676,015	3,364,167	United	April 26,	January 8,
Products, Inc.				States	2007	2008
Holley Performance	RED	76/676,014	3,364,166	United	April 26,	January 8,
Products, Inc.				States	2007	2008
Holley Performance	BLACK	76/676,013	3,364,165	United	April 26,	January 8,
Products, Inc.				States	2007	2008
Holley Performance	4150 HP	76/675,838	4,426,943	United	April 23,	November
Products, Inc.				States	2007	5, 2013
Holley Performance	MODEL 4160	76/675,517	4,426,942	United	April 16,	November
Products, Inc.		Í		States	2007	5, 2013
Holley Performance		76/675,516	3,364,150	United	April 16,	January 8,
Products, Inc.			- ,,	States	2007	2008
	Surv Staroniy V					
	FUEL PUMP					
Holley Performance		76/675,514	3,364,149	United	April 16,	January 8,
Products, Inc.				States	2007	2008
	FUEL PUMP					
		<u></u>				
Holley Performance	200.200 10000	76/675,513	3,364,148	United	April 16,	January 8,
Products, Inc.				States	2007	2008
	Biock Electric					
	FUEL PUMP					
		ļ				
Holley Performance	MODEL 4175	76/675,511	4,426,941	United	April 16,	November
Products, Inc.				States	2007	5, 2013
Holley Performance		76/673,752	3,328,289	United	March 8,	November
Products, Inc.	Holleu			States	2007	6, 2007
	EQUIPPED					
YY-11 D C		76/672 100	2 222 200	Y T :44	17.1	NI
Holley Performance		76/673,129	3,333,289	United	February	November
Products, Inc.				States	26, 2007	13, 2007
		m < 1 < m = 1 = 1				
Holley Performance		76/673,123	3,379,944	United	February	February
Products, Inc.	[2] 3 [6] [1 a a :]			States	26, 2007	12, 2008
	Variation Variation					
		ļ				
Holley Performance	TEAM G	76/671,266	3,322,236	United	January 11,	October 30,
Products, Inc.				States	2007	2007
Holley Performance Products	POWERSHOT	76/288,868	2,538,268	United	July 24,	February
				States	2001	12, 2002

Grantor	Trademark	Ser.	Reg.	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date
		Number	Number			
Holley Performance Products Inc.	NO TROUBLE	76/288,580	2,692,318	United States	July 23, 2001	March 4, 2003
Holley Performance Products, Inc.		75/779,143	2,471,006	United States	August 19, 1999	July 24, 2001
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	SNIPER	75/732,427	2,351,813	United States	June 18, 1999	May 23, 2000
Holley Performance Products Inc.	RED RELEASE	75/803,970	2,436,559 (Cancelled	United States	September 17, 1999	March 20, 2001
Holley Performance Products Inc.	DEMON CARBURETION CARBURETION INNOVATIONNOTHING ELSE!	75/802,253	2,368,810 (Cancelled)	United States	September 20, 1999	July 18, 2000
Holley Performance Products Inc.	NITROUS WORKS	75/754,240	2,442,018 (Cancelled	United States	July 19, 1999	April 10, 2001
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	DOUBLE PUMPER	75/586,262	2,735,009	United States	November 10, 1998	July 8, 2003
Holley Performance Products Inc.	SYSTEMAX	75/556,034	2,305,840	United States	September 21, 1998	January 4, 2000
Holley Performance Products Inc.	STRIP DOMINATOR	75/349,914	2,493,739	United States	September 2, 1997	October 2, 2001
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	ROOKER)	75/353,168	2,351,121	United States	September 8, 1997	May 23, 2000
Holley Performance Products Inc.	DOMINATOR	75/349,741	2,346,330	United States	September 2, 1997	May 2, 2000
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	WARLOCK	75/207,658	2,173,826	United States	December 3, 1996	July 14, 1998
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	AFTERBURNER	75/207,657	2,248,039	United States	December 3, 1996	May 25, 1999
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	HYPERFIRM	75/097,305	2,112,989	United States	May 1, 1996	November 11, 1997
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	HOOKER HEADERS	75/065,251	2,075,292	United States	February 29, 1996	July 1, 1997
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	HOOKER HEADERS	75/065,250	2,075,291	United States	February 29, 1996	July 1, 1997
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	HOLLEY	75/009,602	2,023,526	United States	October 16, 1995	December 17, 1996
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	PURPLE HORNIES	74/631,897	2,076,101	United States	February 9, 1995	July 1, 1997

Grantor	Trademark	Ser.	Reg.	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date
Holley Performance	FLOWTECH	Number 74/478,599	Number 1,930,646	United	January 12,	October 31,
Products, Inc.	11077112011	14,470,555	1,250,040	States	1994	1995
Holley Performance	NOS NITROUS OXIDE	74/461,374	1,895,895	United	November	May 30,
Products, Inc.	SYSTEMS			States	18, 1993	1995
Holley Performance	WEIAND	74/382,844	1,867,992	United	April 21,	December
Products, Inc.		<u> </u>		States	1993	20, 1994
Holley Performance	/	74/382,843	1,866,730	United	April 21,	December
Products, Inc.	WÉIAND/			States	1993	13, 1994
Holley Performance Products	HOLLEY	74/364,454	1,844,076	United	March 3,	July 12,
Inc.				States	1993	1994
Holley Performance Products	PRO-JECTION	74/306,189	1,778,849	United	August 21,	June 29,
Inc. Holley Performance	•	74/258,656	1,725,069	States United	1992 March 24,	1993 October 20,
Products, Inc.		/4/238,030	1,725,009	States	1992	1992
1 roducts, file.				States	1.972	1772
Holley Performance	PRO-SHOT FOGGER	74/257,902	1,798,486	United	March 23,	October 12,
Products, Inc.				States	1992	1993
Holley Performance	POWERSHOT	74,257,673	1,727,069	United	March 23,	October 27,
Products, Inc.	FOCCED	71.257.572	1.727.070	States	1992	1992
Holley Performance	FOGGER	74,257,672	1,737,970	United	March 23,	December
Products, Inc.	CHEATER	74/257,671	1,738,012	States United	1992 March 23,	8, 1992 December
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	CHEATER	/4/23/,0/1	1,/38,012	States	1992	8, 1992
Holley Performance	PRO-SHOT	74/257,670	1,738,145	United	March 23,	December
Products, Inc.		7	1,750,110	States	1992	8, 1992
Holley Performance	SUPER POWERSHOT	74/257,664	1,727,068	United	March 23,	October 27,
Products, Inc.				States	1992	1992
Holley Performance	TOP SHOT	74/257,662	1,769,711	United	March 23,	May 11,
Products, Inc.		<u> </u>		States	1992	1993
Holley Performance	NOS	74/257,661	1,738,011	United	March 23,	December
Products, Inc.		74/12/ 005	1.706.751	States	1992	8, 1992
Holley Performance		74/136,085	1,706,754	United States	February 4, 1991	August 11, 1992
Products, Inc.				Blates	1991	1992
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	EARL'S	74/129,580	1,723,592	United States	January 11, 1991	October 13, 1992
Holley Performance Products, Inc.		73/209,831	1,136,605	United States	April 2, 1979	June 3, 1980
Holley Performance Products	DOMINATOR	73/201,174	1,133,503	United	January 24,	April 22,
Inc.			_,,,	States	1979	1980

Grantor	Trademark	Ser. Number	Reg. Number	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date
Holley Performance Products Inc.	TRICK KIT	73/777,197	1,557,635	United States	January 30, 1989	September 26, 1989
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	EARL'S PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS	73/439,174	1,293,522	United States	August 15, 1983	September 4, 1984
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	EARL'S	73/436,906	1,295,677	United States	July 29, 1983	September 18, 1984
Holley Performance Products, Inc.		73,436,905	1,295,676	United States	July 29, 1983	September 18, 1984
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	EARL'S	73/436,904	1,293,499	United States	July 29, 1983	September 4, 1984
Holley Performance Products, Inc.		73/436,753	1,297,124	United States	July 29, 1983	September 18, 1984
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	H D LLEY	73/182,411	1,120,891	United States	August 17, 1978	June 26, 1979
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	HOLLEY	73,097,370	1,062,188	United States	August 23, 1976	March 29, 1977
Holley Performance Products, Inc.	STREET DOMINATOR	73/076,451	1,066,680	United States	February 6, 1976	May 31, 1977
Holley Performance Products, Inc.		73/018,656	1,016,317	United States	April 12, 1974	July 22, 1975
Holley Performance Products Inc.	HD LLEY	73/018,606	1,020,361	United States	April 11, 1974	September 16, 1975
Holley Performance Products Inc.	HOLLEY	73/018,549	1,058,584	United States	April 11, 1974	October 7, 1975
Holley Performance Products Inc.	HOLLEY	71/195,061	0,188,941	United States	April 5, 1924	September 9, 1924
SpeedShop.com Inc.	SUPER SHOPS	87/748,167	5,962,107	United States	January 9, 2018	January 14, 2020
SpeedShop.com Inc.	SUPER SHOPS	87/735,525	5,760,434	United States	December 27, 2017	May 18, 2019
Racepak LLC		87/274,284	5,245,590	United States	December 20, 2016	July 18, 2017
Racepak LLC	Surmille	85/616,255	4,254,059	United States	May 3, 2012	December 4, 2012

Grantor	Trademark	Ser.	Reg.	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date
		Number	Number			
Racepak LLC	SMARTWIRE	85/607,058	4,254,006	United	April 24,	December
1				States	2012	4, 2012
Racepak LLC	G2XPRO	76/655,674	3,718,910	United	February	December
Tuo optar 13350	GETTATO	707000,071	0,,,,,,,,	States	27, 2006	1, 2009
Racepak LLC	RACEPAK	74/103,609	1,656,136	United	October 9,	September
Racopus DEC	WICEI INC	74/105,005	1,050,150	States	1990	10, 1991
MSD, LLC	MSD RACING	87/256,626	5,630,319	United	December	December
Wisio, Elec	DRIJAN GGIVI	677250,020	3,030,319	States	5, 2016	18, 2018
MCT Control I To	A ACITY DE A DEPOSITION OF	07/400 504	5 270 072			
MSD Capital, L.P.	MSD PARTNERS	87/488,504	5,379,063	United	June 14,	January 16,
1000		0.000.000.0000	W 0 W 0 0 0 0	States	2017	2018
MSD Capital, L.P.		87/488,579	5,375,267	United	June 14,	January 9,
				States	2017	2018
MCD II C		95/070 533	1 205 (22	TTi4-3	M 20	A 4 1 2
MSD, LLC		85/979,522	4,385,623	United	May 29,	August 13,
	MVIIA			States	2012	2013
MSD, LLC	DYNAFORCE	85/979,512	4,394,055	United	May 7,	August 27,
1,105, 550	D III II OILU	00,5,5,012	1,000,000	States	2012	2013
MSD, LLC	anne antitue anne	85/446,901	4,180,888	United	October 13,	July 24,
WISD, ELC		05/440,501	4,100,000	States	2011	2012
				States	2011	2012
MCDITC	ATOMIC EFI	85/411,166	4,254,904	United	Assert 20	December
MSD, LLC	ATOMICEFI	83/411,100	4,234,904	(August 30,	
NOD II G	THE STATE OF THE	70/560 575	2 2 2 1 2 1 2	States	2011	4, 2012
MSD, LLC	E-CURVE	78/662,575	3,231,310	United	July 1,	April 17,
	***************************************			States	2005	2007
MSD, LLC	MSD POWERSPORTS	78/431,739	3,124,493	United	June 8,	August 1,
				States	2004	2006
MSD, LLC	MSD 6ALN	76/653,267	3,155,939	United	January 11,	October 17,
				States	2006	2006
MSD, LLC	SF STREET FIRE	76/647,113	3,319,112	United	September	October 23,
				States	20, 2005	2007
MSD, LLC		76/647,112	3,427,307	United	September	May 13,
,			, ,	States	20, 2005	2008
MSD, LLC	SUPER CONDUCTOR	75/801,779	2,431,063	United	September	February
				States	17, 1999	27, 2001
MSD, LLC	MSD PRO-DATA	75/732,246	2,424,645	United	June 18,	January 30,
				States	1999	2001
MSD, LLC	MSD	75/386,327	2,299,279	United	November	December
·				States	7, 1997	14, 1999
MSD, LLC	PRO MAG	75/386,295	2,339,620	United	November	April 11,
, 1110		1.2.2.30,2.3	_,,,,,,,,,	States	7, 1997	2000
Powerteq LLC	POWERTEQ	88/935,285	6,359,679	United	May 27,	May 25,
1 0 World LLC	TOTHERDY	00,500,200	0,000,070	States	2020	2021
Powerteq LLC		88/935,257	6,359,678	United	May 27,	May 25,
1 GWOIDG LLC	POVERTED	00/333,237	0,557,076	States	2020	2021
	I W YY WI\ I W W'			States	2020	2021

Powerteq LLC	RANGE TECHNOLOGY	88/955,792	6,221,946	United	June 9,	December
1		1	I	States	2020	15, 2020

Grantor	Trademark	Ser.	Reg.	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date
		Number	Number	TT '. 1	, ,	n 1
Powerteq LLC	AIRANGE TECHNOLOGY	88/955,789	6,221,945	United States	June 9, 2020	December 15, 2020
Powerteq LLC	Trinity	88/096,697	5,721,325	United States	August 29, 2018	April 9, 2019
Powerteq LLC	TRINITY	88/096,695	5,721,324	United States	August 29, 2018	April 9, 2019
Powerteq LLC	ODINAN	88/977,477	6,071,232	United States	April 3, 2019	June 2, 2020
Powerteq LLC	SHOCKWARE	88/976,822	6,031,071	United States	April 3, 2019	April 7, 2020
Powerteq LLC	PDINAN SHOCKWARE	88/976,816	6,031,069	United States	April 3, 2019	April 7, 2020
Powerteq LLC	DINANTRONICS	88/369,872	5,884,325	United States	April 3, 2019	October 15, 2019
Powerteq, LLC	REAPER	87/661,591	6,069,849	United States	October 26, 2017	June 2, 2020
Powerteq, LLC	AMP'D THROTTLE BOOSTER	87/802,792	6,048,171	United States	February 19, 2018	May 5, 2020
Powerteq, LLC	TRAILCAL	87/732,087	5,486,674	United States	December 22, 2017	June 5, 2018
Powerteq, LLC	DASHPAQ	87/374,135	5,371,663	United States	March 16, 2017	January 2, 2018
Powerteq LLC	LIT	87/002,150	5,530,746	United States	April 15, 2016	July 31, 2018
Powerteq LLC	DINANTRONICS	86/351,154	4,699,472	United States	July 29, 2014	March 10, 2015
Powerteq, LLC	MAINTENANCE MANAGER	85/144,684	3,936,081	United States	October 4, 2010	March 22, 2011
Powerteq, LLC		85/644,973	4,316,083	United States	June 6, 2012	April 9, 2013
Powerteq LLC	PERFORMANCE WITHOUT SACRIFICE	85/942,014	4,462,447	United States	May 24, 2013	January 7, 2014
Powerteq, LLC	JUICE	78/682,250	3,117,080	United States	July 31, 2005	July 18, 2006
Powerteq, LLC	ATTITUDE	78/676,943	3,114,255	United States	July 24, 2005	July 11, 2006
Powerteq. LLC	A CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND SEC	78/436,082	3,125,691	United States	June 16, 2004	August 8, 2006
Powerteq, LLC	EDGE	78/436,078	3,049,069	United States	June 16, 2004	January 24, 2006
Powerteq LLC	(5)	77/743,963	3,728,042	United States	May 25, 2009	December 22, 2009

Grantor	Trademark	Ser. Number	Reg. Number	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date
Powerteq LLC	DINAN	77/675,075	3,676,341	United States	February 20, 2009	September 1, 2009
Powerteq, LLC	INTUNE	76/700,759	3,970,811	United States	December 9, 2009	May 31, 2011
Powerteq LLC	MAFa.	76/652,856	3,398,912	United States	January 4, 2006	March 18, 2008
Powerteq LLC	Trinity	76/652,854	3,481,085	United States	January 4, 2006	August 5, 2008
Powerteq LLC	MAFa.	76/639,032	3,089,289	United States	May 19, 2005	May 9, 2006
Powerteq LLC		76/603,216	3,025,697	United States	July 19, 2004	December 13, 2005
Powerteq LLC	DIABLOSPORT	76/585,906	2,947,507	United States	April 9, 2004	May 10, 2005
Powerteq, LLC	MILEAGE COACH	76/691,283	4,063,502	United States	July 15, 2008	November 29, 2011
Powerteq, LLC	SUPERCHIPS	76/663,073	3,241,136	United States	July 14, 2006	May 15, 2007
Powerteq, LLC	FLASHPAQ	76/645,242	3,352,887	United States	August 19, 2005	December 11, 2007
Powerteq LLC	(D)	75/316,629	2,225,213	United States	June 30, 1997	February 23, 1999
Accel Performance Group LLC	LIGHT	97/067,871	n/a	United States	October 11, 2021	n/a
Accel Performance Group LLC	HEADLOCK	86/118,270	4,773,588	United States	November 13, 2013	July 14, 2015
Accel Performance Group LLC	HAYS	86/372,470	4,843,919	United States	August 20, 2014	November 3, 2015
Accel Performance Group LLC		86/165,370	4,810,875	United States	January 14, 2014	September 15, 2015
Accel Performance Group LLC		86/165,369	4,810,874	United States	January 14, 2014	September 15, 2015
Accel Performance Group LLC	SUPERCOIL	86/070,863	4,639,584	United States	September 20, 2013	November 18, 2014
Accel Performance Group LLC	industrial in the second of th	85/793,340	4,368,501	United States	December 3, 2012	July 16, 2013

Grantor	Trademark	Ser.	Reg.	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date
Accel Performance Group	ENDURANCE PLUS	Number 85/785,487	Number 4,313,217	United	November	April 2,
LLC	LINDGRANCETEOS	03/703,407	7,515,217	States	21, 20212	2013
Accel Performance Group	FIRE	85/700,825	4,323,573	United	August 10,	April 23,
LLC	/STORM			States	2012	2013
Accel Performance Group LLC	QWIKLINKS	85/342,906	4,269,005	United States	June 10, 2011	January 1, 2013
Accel Performance Group	FIRE	85/181,425	4,218,481	United	November	October 2,
LLC	/STORM			States	19, 2010	2012
Accel Performance Group LLC	E-SPARK	78/916,838	3,278,231	United States	June 26, 2006	August 7, 2007
Accel Performance Group LLC	SUPER-TRUCK	78/351,964	2,911,870	United States	January 14, 2004	December 14, 2004
Accel Performance Group LLC	ACCEL ELIMINATOR	78/326,232	2,946,816	United States	November 11, 2003	May 3, 2005
Accel Performance Group	COPPERSEAL	77/724.148	3,801,947	United	April 28,	June 15,
LLC				States	2009	2010
Accel Performance Group	MALLORY	77/377,539	3,875,286	United	January 22,	November
Accel Performance Group	ACCEL	77/393,552	3,783,198	States United	2008 February	16, 2010 May 4,
LLC	ACCEL	111373,332	3,763,176	States	11, 2008	2010
Accel Performance Group		77/408,530	3,735,667	United	February	January 12,
LLC		·		States	28, 2008	2010
Accel Performance Group	DFI	77/393,549	3,675,095	United	February	September
LLC	LAKEWOOD	77/377,550	3,578,895	States United	11, 2008	1, 2009
Accel Performance Group LLC	LAKEWOOD	///3//,330	3,3/8,893	States	January 22, 2008	February 24, 2009
Accel Performance Group		77/181,631	3,595,514	United	May 15,	March 24,
LLC				States	2007	2009
Accel Performance Group LLC	PROCONNECT	76/298,962	2,787,074	United States	August 9, 2001	November 25, 2003
Accel Performance Group	PRO CONNECT	76/069,876	2,655,488	United	June 14,	December
LLC				States	2000	3, 2002
Accel Performance Group		75/942,545	2,514,329	United	March 13, 2000	December
LLC				States	2000	4, 2001
Accel Performance Group LLC	ULTRA-SEAL	75/544,453	2,439,848	United States	August 31, 1998	April 3, 2001
Accel Performance Group LLC	CALMAP	75/381,135	2,218,663	United States	October 20, 1997	January 19, 1999
Accel Performance Group		74/031,914	1,620,861	United	February	November
LLC	(\mathfrak{S})		2,020,002	States	23, 1990	6, 1990

Granter	Trademark	Ser.	Reg.	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date
		Number	Number	Ĭ		
Accel Performance Group LLC		74/015,649	1,645,922	United States	January 2, 1990	May 28, 1991
Accel Performance Group LLC	COMP FILTER	74/015,354	1,645,921	United States	January 2, 1990	May 28, 1991
Accel Performance Group LLC	THE PERFORMANCE PEOPLE	73/137,159	1,131,664	United States	August 11, 1977	March 11, 1980
Accel Performance Group LLC	COMP 9000	73/696,149	1,517,021	United States	November 18, 1987	December 20, 1988
Accel Performance Group LLC	PRO SIDEWINDER	73/644,100	1,480,470	United States	February 11, 1987	March 15, 1988
Accel Performance Group LLC		73/627,438	1,443,988	United States	October 29, 1986	June 23, 1987
Accel Performance Group LLC	SPRINT WIRE	73/621,201	1,441,046	United States	September 22, 1986	June 2, 1987
Accel Performance Group LLC	PRO WIRE	73/621,200	1,441,045	United States	September 22, 1986	June 2, 1987
Accel Performance Group LLC	SUPER-MAG	73/615,592	1,458,008	United States	August 19, 1986	September 22, 1987
Accel Performance Group LLC	THE PERFORMANCE PEOPLE	73/465,697	1,376,500	United States	February 14, 1984	December 24, 1985
Accel Performance Group LLC	<i>E</i> E 3 2	73/438,323	1,354,807	United States	August 13, 1983	August 20, 1985
Accel Performance Group LLC	HYFIRE	73/423,324	1,281,295	United States	April 27, 1983	June 12, 1984
Accel Performance Group LLC	PROMASTER	73/423,313	1,278,689	United States	April 27, 1983	May 24, 1984
Accel Performance Group LLC	<u>Uallasy</u>	73/343,267	1,244,189	United States	December 24, 1981	July 5, 1983
Accel Performance Group LLC	UNILITE	73/074,647	1,068,426	United States	January 19, 1976	June 28, 1977
Accel Performance Group LLC	AECEL	72/356,009	0,922,281	United States	April 6, 1970	October 19, 1971
Accel Performance Group LLC	TRACTION ACTION!	72/345,352	0,917,573	United States	December 4, 1969	August 3, 1971
Accel Performance Group LLC		71/575,999	0,533,982	United States	March 24, 1949	November 28, 1950

Grantor	Trademark	Ser.	Reg.	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date
		Number	Number			
Accel Performance Group LLC		72/328,312	0,904,683	United States	May 26, 1969	December 22, 1970
Accel Performance Group	BFL	72/345,353	0,924,091	United	December	November
LLC	20 A Aut	12/3/3,333	0,521,051	States	4, 1969	23, 1971
B&M Racing & Performance	\$ 000000000000000000000000000000000000	90/887,338	n/a	United	August 17,	n/a
Products, Inc.	FLOWMASTER			States	2021	
B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	XDR	87/788,489	6,175,601	United States	February 7, 2018	October 13, 2020
B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.		87/788,474	6,175,600	United States	February 7, 2018	October 13, 2020
B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	THE PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGY COMPANY	87/976,461	5,466,603	United States	February 23, 2017	May 8, 2018
B&M Racing & Performance	HURST	87/632,249	5,468,413	United	October 3,	May 15,
Products, Inc.	110101	0,,032,219	5,100,115	States	2017	2018
B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.		87/632,248	5,464,436	United States	October 3, 2017	May 8, 2018
B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	PIUTEST	87/632,236	6,091,388	United States	October 3, 2017	June 30, 2020
B&M Racing & Performance	HURST	87/632,222	6,091,387	United	October 3,	June 30,
Products, Inc.	VII OLIZ PIV	08/08/04/00	F 0.50 # #0	States	2017	2020
B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	FLOW FX	87/353,403	5,313,758	United States	February 28, 2017	October 17, 2017
B&M Racing & Performance	THE PERFORMANCE	87/347,724	5,409,254	United	February	February
Products, Inc.	TECHNOLOGY COMPANY	ĺ	, ,	States	23, 2017	20, 2018
B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	DELTA FORCE	87/297,664	5,366,266	United States	January 11, 2017	December 26, 2017
B&M Racing & Performance	FLOWMASTER	87/273,218	5,366,229	United	December	December
Products, Inc.				States	19, 2016	26, 2017
B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.		86/889,121	5,198,073	United States	January 27, 2016	May 9, 2017
B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	OUTLAW	86/106,931	4,551,354	United States	October 31, 2013	June 17, 2014
B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	DRIVEN PERFORMANCE BRANDS	86/086,917	5,214,355	United States	October 9, 2013	May 30, 2017

Grantor	Trademark	Ser.	Reg.	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date
		Number	Number			
B&M Racing & Performance	BILLET/PLUS	78/916,791	3,255,750	United	June 26,	June 26,
Products, Inc.				States	2006	2007
B&M Racing & Performance	409S	78/243,395	2,880,431	United	April 29,	August 31,
Products, Inc.			 	States	2003	2004
B&M Racing & Performance	DBX	77/932,297	3,918,800	United	February	February
Products, Inc.				States	10, 2010	15, 2011
B&M Racing & Performance	PISTOL-GRIP QUARTER	77/809,365	3,872,061	United	August 20,	November
Products, Inc.	STICK			States	2009	9, 2010
B&M Racing & Performance	QUARTER STICK	77/809,320	3,872,060	United	August 20,	November
Products, Inc.			<u> </u>	States	2009	9, 2010
B&M Racing & Performance		77/809,343	3,830,673	United	August 20,	August 10,
Products, Inc.				States	2009	2010
B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	SUPER 40	77/578,015	3,642,547	United States	September 24, 2008	June 23, 2009
B&M Racing & Performance		77/534,260	3,738,711	United	July 29,	January 19,
Products, Inc.				States	2008	2010
B&M Racing & Performance		77/534,204	3,678,583	United	July 29,	September
Products, Inc.	<i>[]</i>	17700 1920	3,070,303	States	2008	8, 2009
B&M Racing & Performance	B&M	77/820,557	4,092,705	United	September	January 31,
Products, Inc.				States	4, 2009	2012
B&M Racing & Performance	\$ 9000000000 APCA A000000 300000 \$	77/820,556	4,092,704	United	September	January 31,
Products, Inc.		·		States	4, 2009	2012
B&M Racing & Performance	H HURST	76/434,755	2,785,750	United	July 29,	November
Products, Inc.			, ,	States	2002	25, 2003
B&M Racing & Performance	FORCE II	76/237,704	2,699,475	United	April 9,	March 25,
Products, Inc.				States	2001	2003
B&M Racing & Performance	THE EXHAUST	76/006,692	2,616,444	United	March 21,	September
Products, Inc.	TECHNOLOGY COMPANY		,,.,	States	2000	10, 2002
B&M Racing & Performance	LINE/LOC	76/103,959	2,720,374	United	August 7,	June 3,
Products, Inc.			_,,,	States	2000	2003
B&M Racing & Performance	DELTA FORCE	75/978,601	2,293,706	United	October 28,	November
Products, Inc.	11111111111111	,	1,270, 700	States	1996	16, 1999
B&M Racing & Performance	DELTA FLOW	75/978,593	2,293,704	United	October 28,	November
Products, Inc.		101010,000	2,2,2,7,01	States	1996	16, 1999
B&M Racing & Performance	AMERICAN THUNDER	75/373,022	2,227,720	United	October 14,	March 2,
Products, Inc.	A ALLEGE AND A LEAD I TENDER	15,5,5,022		States	1997	1999
B&M Racing & Performance	FLOWMASTER	75/371,522	2,217,181	United	October 10,	January 12,
Products. Inc.	E AN OF THE REAL REAL REAL REAL REAL REAL REAL REA	10,0,1,022	,,,	States	1997	1999
B&M Racing & Performance	SCAVENGER SERIES	75/226,923	2,135,600	United	January 17,	February
Products, Inc.			2,100,000	States	1997	10, 1998
B&M Racing & Performance	DELTA FLOW	75/188,326	2,451,166	United	October 28,	May 15,
Products, Inc.	17 12 1 2 1 1 1 V TY	75,150,520	2,121,100	States	1996	2001
B&M Racing & Performance	DELTA FORCE	75/188,227	2,453,397	United	October 28,	May 22,
		1	1 ~, , /	- mou	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	

Grantor	Trademark	Ser.	Reg.	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date
		Number	Number			
B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	FLOWMASTER	74/123,977	1,668,429	United States	December 17, 1990	December 17, 1991
B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	V MATIC	73/428,506	1,339,113	United States	June 2, 1983	June 4, 1985
B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	ROLL/CONTROL	73/350,686	1,256,014	United States	February 18, 1982	November 1, 1983
B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	HURST	72/354,185	0,920,146	United States	March 16, 1970	September 14, 1971
B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	Н	72/193,013	0,781,323	United States	May 8, 1964	December 8, 1964
B&M Racing & Performance Products, Inc.	COMPETITION/PLUS	72/161,794	0,760,957	United States	January 31, 1963	December 3, 1963
Drake Automotive Group, LLC	DRAKE MUSCLE CARS	97/001,592	n/a	United States	August 30, 2021	n/a
Drake Automotive Group, LLC	SCOTT DRAKE	97/001,581	n/a	United States	August 30, 2021	n/a
Drake Automotive Group, LLC	OG INNOVATIONS	97/001,567	n/a	United States	August 30, 2021	n/a
Drake Automotive Group, LLC	FENDER CO	90/779,958	n/a	United States	June 17, 2021	n/a
Drake Automotive Group, LLC	REV.	90/779,936	n/a	United States	June 17, 2021	n/a
Drake Automotive Group, LLC		90/006,650	6,304,645	United States	June 17, 2020	March 30, 2021
Drake Automotive Group, LLC		88/169,339	6,026,540	United States	October 25, 2018	April 7, 2020
Drake Automotive Group, LLC	DRACE	87/264,015	5,255,224	United States	December 9, 2016	August 1, 2017
Drake Automotive Group, LLC	SCOTT DRAKE	86/934,585	5,089,908	United States	March 9, 2016	November 29, 2016
Drake Automotive Group, LLC	FENDER GRIPPER	78/871,669	3,239,296	United States	April 27, 2006	May 8, 2007
Drake Automotive Group	C CORSO FEROCE	85/906,682	4,869,007	United States	April 17, 2013	December 15, 2015
Drake Automotive Group, LLC	REV WHEELS	85/709,409	4,420,704	United States	August 21, 2012	October 22, 2013

Grantor	Trademark	Ser. Number	Reg. Number	Country	Filing Date	Reg. Date
APR LLC	APR	87/771,178	5,934,916	United States	January 25, 2018	December 17, 2019
APR LLC		87/771,175	5,934,915	United States	January 25, 2018	December 17, 2019
APR LLC	GOAPR	87/769,211	n/a	United States	January 24, 2018	n/a
APR LLC	POWERED BY APR	87/769,207	5,903,927	United States	January 24, 2018	November 5, 2019

RECORDED: 11/19/2021